09-16-19	998 ————
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
1-31-92	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1008302	19
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached in the second report of
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of redefiving party(lbs):
Bjarki Hallgrimsson	Name: Lumates Industries, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗶 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 500 Shady Lane
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
_	Durchin Toron
Other	City: Austin State: TX ZIP: 78702
Execution Date: April 14, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/060,563	B. Patent No.(s)
filed April 14, 1998	5. Falcin 140.\5)
	*
MRD 9-8-98 Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes  점 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of applications and patents involved.
Name:John R. Flanagan	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
·	☑ Enclosed
Flanagan & Flanagan	_
Flanagan & Flanagan	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 11300	9. Deposit associat numbers
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Jackson Hole State: WY ZIP: 83002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5/1998 NIGUTEH - 00000074 99060563 DO NOT USE 1	
C:581 40.00 GP	
0.00	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform</li> </ol>	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	and some copy
John R. Flanagan	Polana September 8, 1998
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet at	Cinnetura
Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	tachments and document are 3
OMR No. 0651-0011 (eyn. 4/94)	

PATENT REEL: 9442 FRAME: 0885 For AU.S. and/or To Foreign Rights
For: AU.S. Application or U.S. Patent
Byo Inventor(s) or Present Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by A (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby assideration,	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar cknowledged, and for other good and valuable con-				
ASSIGNOR:	Bjarki Hallgrimsson				
(inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))				
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	167 Crocus Avenue				
	Ottawa, Ontario K1H 6E5 Canada				
×	<u>Canadian</u>				
	Nationality				
	whom invention was previously assigned and this in PTO add the following)				
Recorded on	<del></del>				
Reel	<del></del>				
Frame	<u> </u>				
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to					
ASSIGNEE:	Lumatec Industries, Inc.				
	(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)				
	500 Shady Lane, Austin, TX 78702				
	Address				
	Texas corporation				
	Nationality				
and the successors, assigns and legal re	presentatives of the ASSIGNEE				
(complete	ane of the following)				
the entire right, title and intere	est				
an undividedperc	cent (%) interest				
for the United States and its territorial po-	ssessions				
(check the following box if t	foreign rights are also to be assigned)				
and in all foreign countries, in	cluding all rights to claim priority,				
in and to any and all improvements which	n are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
Flat Flashlight Device Wit Registerable And Mateabl	th Key Ring Attachment And				
and which is found in					
	(Assignment of Invention Dage 1 of 2)				

PATENT REEL: 9442 FRAME: 0886

		42		HAGAH		Fall 182.	30773911	J. C.		P. 11 .
					r					;
(a)		U.S. pate	ent application ex <b>e</b> c	uted on a	even da	te herewith				:
(b)		U.S. pate	ent application exec	. no betu:	·	·····				į.
(c)	<b>X</b>		application seria	il no.	<b>o</b> 9	/_060_!	563	filed	on	
(d)		U.S. pate	ent no.		, issued					
		(also	check (e) if foreign	applicati	ion(s) is	also being a	essigned)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(e)	<b>₹</b> X	and any priority	legal equivalent the	eof in a	toreign	country, inc	luding the I	ight to c	laim	<i>i</i> .
ASS been ASS promp Paten tify as promp instruit cation neces	or re SIGN or will SIGN otly wat and a to to otly e mention, said sary	examinal OR hereb II be made OR furth with all pe is legal equal the same execute ar s or affida d invention or desirat	division, renewal, or tion thereof by covenants that no er covenants that no er covenants that retinent facts and do uivalents as may be in any interference additional to appoint and said Letters of the carry out the property of the porne	o assignment of a second of a	ment, said conflict NEE with relating and according or properties legal plain, maind said thereof	ale, agreement with this a ill, upon its g to said im- cessible to a proceeding in representat aintain, issue t equivalents	ent or encur ssignment; request, rention and ASSIGNOR related ther rives any and and enforces thereof w	mbrance be proving and will eto and dall papers said a high may	has ided iters tes- will pers, ppli- y be ignor fo	or such
			198(Date of 9 signing must be the sail above.	me as the	Sul	*			was Timsson	
			·							
			·							
If ASS	SIGNO	OR is a le	egal entity complete	the follow	wing inf	ormation				·
If ASS	SIGNO	OR is a le	gal entity complete	Туре	or print 1	ormation he name of the sign on behalf o	above person			
				Type autho	or print si	he name of the sign on behalf s	OF ASSIGNOR			
	·F W			Type autho	or print to	he name of the sign on behalf of the sssignmen	of ASSIGNOR	or legalized	d then	
	·F W			Type author Title attor is neceexaction 3	or print to anzed to s essary, if as usc at	he name of the sign on behalf of the sssignmen	of ASSIGNOR	or legalized ion is desir	d then	
	·F W			Type author Title attor is neceexaction 3	or print to anzed to s essary, if as usc at	he name of the sign on behalf of the assignment St. Use next pa	of ASSIGNOR	or legalized ion is desir	d then	

**RECORDED: 09/08/1998** 

APR-14-98 TUE 02:39 PM HALLGRIMSSON.PRODUCT.DEV 613 7336306 P.06

PATENT REEL: 9442 FRAME: 0887